City of Jonesboro



Meeting Minutes

Public Services Council Committee

Tuesday, November 7, 2017	4:45 PM	Municipal Center
	Special Called Meeting	

1. Call To Order

<u>play video</u>

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

<u>play video</u>

Mayor Harold Perrin was in attendance.

Present 4 - Charles Frierson; Ann Williams; Bobby Long and Joe Hafner

Absent 1 - Chris Gibson

3. New Business

<u>play video</u>

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

<u>play video</u>

RES-17:157 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO A FIVE YEAR AGREEMENT WITH ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (ArDOT) FOR JONESBORO ECONOMICAL TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM (JET) TO CONTINUE RECEIVING FTA FEDERAL ASSISTANCE

<u>play video</u>

<u>Attachments:</u> 2017 5300 Grant Agreement.doc Board Disclosure List.doc

Mayor Perrin said Grants Director Tiffny Calloway is in Little Rock in training with HUD. This is the annual contract to receive money for JETS for public transit.

Councilmember Ann Williams motioned, seconded by Councilmember Charles Frierson, that RES-17:157 be forwarded to full council and walked on this evening.

A motion was made by Councilwoman Ann Williams, seconded by Councilman Charles Frierson, that this matter be Recommended to Council . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

Aye: 3 - Charles Frierson; Ann Williams and Joe Hafner

Absent: 1 - Chris Gibson

4. Adjournment

<u>play video</u>

A motion was made by Councilman Joe Hafner, seconded by Councilwoman Ann Williams, that this meeting be Adjourned . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

Aye: 3 - Charles Frierson; Ann Williams and Joe Hafner

Absent: 1 - Chris Gibson